

#### AGENDA CITY OF LAWNDALE PARKS, RECREATION AND SOCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION

#### Monday, June 28. 2022, – 7:00 p.m. Lawndale City Hall Council Chamber 14717 Burin Avenue, Lawndale, CA 90260

# A. <u>CALL TO ORDER AND ROLL CALL</u>

- B. FLAG SALUTE
- C. <u>APPROVAL OF MAY 23, 2022 MINUTES</u>
- D. <u>PRESENTATIONS</u> None scheduled.

## E. <u>ITEMS FROM CITIZENS</u>

#### F. ITEMS FROM COMMUNITY SERVICES STAFF

- 1.Fall Street Pole Banners, Third Draft Designs Review:<br/>(A report from the Community Services Department)<br/>(Please see attachment #1, Fall Street Pole Banners, Third Draft Designs)
- 2. Community Center Reopening Plan (A report from the Community Services Department) (Please see attachment #2, Community Center Reopening Plan)
- 3. Summer Contract Class Report (A report from the Community Services Department) (Please see attachment #3, 2022 Summer Class Brochure)
- 4. Future Regularly Scheduled Meetings on July 11/25 and August 8/22 (A report from the Community Services Department)

## G. <u>ITEMS FROM COMMISSIONERS</u>

5. PRSSC Status Report by Sylvia Hathaway- Chavez

## H. <u>SPECIAL EVENTS UPDATE</u>

- 6. Memorial Day Remembrance Event Review (A report from the Community Services Department)
- 7. Health, Safety and Pet Fair Review (A report from the Community Services Department)

## I. <u>MISCELLANEOUS</u>

7. Individual Comments from Commissioners

# J.AGENDA ITEMS FOR FUTURE REGULARLY SCHEDULED MEETINGS8.Fall Street Pole Banners, Fourth Draft/Final Review

#### K. <u>ADJOURNMENT</u>

The Parks, Recreation and Social Services Commission will adjourn to its next regularly scheduled meeting on Monday, July 11, 2022, to be held either at the City Hall Council Chamber located at 14717 Burin Avenue, Lawndale, CA 90260.

I hereby certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the agenda for the regular meeting of the Lawndale Parks, Recreation and Social Services Commission to be held on Tuesday, June 28, 2022, was posted not less than 72 hours prior to the meeting.

Mike Estes, Director of Community Services